The Most Famous Groupings of Distin- 
guished Song Collections Ever Published 

fin Authenticated Record Discloses a Sale of 
Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Copies—250,000 

Each Individual Volume discriminately edited for 
.an especial purpose and for a particular voice. 
a 

FAMOUS SONGS. Edited by H. E. Krehbiel. 
Four Volumes. One each for Soprano—Alto—Tenor—Bass. 

The best s f Bach, Beethoven, Becker, Bohm, Brahms, Chopin, Dvorak, Fesca, Franz,